Wireless Auto Switch
Wireless
power supply
0.5 m
Wireless
communication
5 m
15 mm

Evaluation kit
(Starter kit)
How to Order
IN574 140 1 EN
Communication protocol
Symbol Protocol
EN EtherNet/IP
PN PROFINET
EC EtherCAT
Wireless auto
switch
Evaluation kit
∗  Wireless auto switch can’t be used alone.
It needs wireless power transmitter and wireless base (including special adapter) for power supply and communication.
∗  We provide evaluation kit: starter kit which have necessary devices to use wireless auto switch.
IN574 138 1IN574 147
Evaluation Kit Contents
Description Part no. Quantity Note
Wireless auto switch∗1 IN574-147 2
Wireless power transmitter∗1 IN574-138-1 1
Bracket for wireless power transmitter — 1
Operation manual for wireless power transmitter — 1
Leaflet to apply wireless station license — 1
Compact wireless base
<For EtherNet/IP>  EXW1-BENAC1
<For PROFINET>  EXW1-BPNAC1
<For EtherCAT>  EXW1-BECAC
1
It varies depending on communication protocol
type.∗2
Wireless adapter EXW1-A11N-X2 1 A dedicated for wireless auto switch∗3
Installation plate for wireless adapter EXW1-AB4 1
Set screw for wireless adapter — 1 2 pcs.
Operation manual for wireless adapter — 1
Wireless adapter cable EXW1-AC001-SAPU 1
Power supply cable for compact wireless base PCA-1401804 1 M12 socket connector, 1.5 m
Communication cable EX9-AC010EN-PSRJ 1 M12 plug/RJ-45 connector, 1 m
Power supply cable for wireless power transmitter — 1 M12 socket connector, 1.5 m
∗1  �Refer to “Operational Manual” from the website about details of wireless auto switch and wireless power transmitter.
Please download the Operation Manual via SMC website, https://www.smcworld.com
∗2  �Download configuration file for each protocol from the website.
∗3  �It can’t be used with standard wireless adapter.
Operation Manual
Scan or click
here.
1
IN574-147
IC: 21344-WEX10
FCC
PID.XX-XX-XX-XX
MADE IN JAPAN
ID: 2AJE7SMC-WEX10
71
(15) Most sensitive position
19
.8
20
.515
.2
14
2
78.5
4 x
5
15
3
67.5
35.5
8 x M
3  depth 6
55
20